Page 1 of 9
SLR 8000 Ordering
Guidelines
Updated June 2018
Page 2 of 9
SLR 8000
Page 3 of 9
Table of Contents

7.   Software Licenses ................................................................................................................. 9
Page 4 of 9
ORDERING GUIDELINES FOR SLR 8000 BASE RADIO
1. Main Model
The following main model must be ordered for a SLR 8000 Base Radio.
Ordering Note: Only order a quantity of one of the T8319A per line item. This model number will
automatically generate internally added options for all hardware components that are not part of an
orderable option (such as internal cabling).
2. Frequency Band
  Enter the Frequency Band option:
CA02962AA ADD: UHF1 (400-470 MHz)
CA02965AA ADD: VHF (136-174 MHz)
  CA03385AA ADD: 800 MHz
CA03414AA ADD: 900 MHz
Ordering Note: One TX and one RX frequency must be specified and will be collected at the main
model level at time of order.
UHF R1: Frequency Rules for CA02962AA:
RX Range:  400.0000 – 470.0000 MHz
TX Range:  400.0000 – 470.0000 MHz
If Freq (TX) is 400-470 MHz, then Freq (RX) > + 0.25 MHz TX
All frequencies must be divisible by 0.00625
VHF: Frequency Rules for CA02965AA:
RX Range:  136.0000 – 174.0000 MHz
TX Range:  136.0000 – 174.0000 MHz
If Freq (TX) is 136-174 MHz, then Freq (RX) ≥ ±0.25 MHz TX
All frequencies must be divisible by 0.00625
800 MHz: Frequency Rules for CA03385AA:
RX Range:  806.0000 – 825.0000 MHz
TX Range:  851.0000 – 870.0000 MHz
If Freq (TX) is 851-870 MHz, then Freq (RX) = TX-45 MHz
All frequencies must be divisible by 0.00625
900 MHz: Frequency Rules for CA03414AA:
RX Range:  896.0000 – 902.0000 MHz
TX Range:  935.0000 – 941.0000 MHz
If Freq (TX) is 935-941 MHz, then Freq (RX) = TX-39 MHz
All frequencies must be divisible by 0.00625
When operating the SLR 8000 as a base station, the following option is required:
CA03000AA ADD: BASE STATION OPERATION
Ordering Note: TX and RX frequencies can be equal when the base station operation option is ordered.
Does not include antenna relay, if required order option: CA02995AA (ADD: ANTENNA RELAY) which
also requires the CA02996AA (ADD: WIRELINE) option.
T8319A SLR 8000 BASE RADIO
Page 5 of 9
3. Optional configurations and peripherals:
The following options are optional. Please note that when ordering a duplexer, the pre-selector option is
mandatory with the exception of the 800 MHz band option (CA03386AA). Please also note the antenna